KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O1L & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

T 0 O

1084109 Form ACO-1
June 2009

Form Must Ba Typed
Form must be Signod

Adl blanks must be Filied

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 3728
Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises

Name:
Address 1; 22082 NE Neosho Rd

Address 2:
City: GARNETT

State: K8 _ zjp: 66032, 1918

Contact Person: RogerKent

Phone: {785 } 448-6895

CONTRACTOR: License #_3728
Kerlt: Roger dba R J Enterprises

Name: _

Wallsite Geologist: nia
Purchaser: /@
Daesignate Type of Completion:

W New Well [ Re-Entry

i il [ wsw [C] swD
' Gas (] pga [] ENHR
.06 ] esw

.~ CM (Coal Bod Methans)

Cathodic |} Other (Core, Expt., ate.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

] workover

[] siow
[] siew
[ Temp. Abd.,

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Data: _
(] Re-pert.

Criginal Total Depth:
] Conv.to ENHR [ Conv.to SWD
[Jconv. to Gsw
Plug Back Total Dapth

"] Deepening

_ ] Plug Back;

-] Commingted

. ] Dual Complstion

7] swo

‘] ENHR

7] Gsw
0412372012

Spud Date or
Recomplelion Date

Permit #:
Permit #:
Permit #:
Permit #:
Permit #:

04/24/2012
Date Reached TD

04/24/2012

Completion Date or
Recomplation Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the afiiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complate and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

API No. 15 - 15-003-25378-00-00

Spot Description: . e
_SW.NE_SE NW g 27
3334 __

3219

Twp. 21 S R, g1

" East[ ] west
Festfrom __ North/ @ South Line of Section
Feetfrom (v East / [ ] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
INe Oww Vs Osw
County: Andersan

BAILEY-KRIETLER
Lease Name; _ . -

Field Name: . _ Centerville

Kelly Bushing: 958
Plug Back Total Depth: __ 926
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: _ZO__A

[ Yes INo

Producing Formation; Squirrel
Elevation: Ground: 358
Tota! Depth: 602

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If yes, show depth set:

596

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from;

feet depth to: _0 . wi 80

Drilling Fluld Management Plan
{Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: ¢

Dewatering method used;  Evaporated

Location of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:

Qperator Nama: _

Lease Nama: License#:

Quarter __ Sec. Twp. S R __  T]East West

County: . __ _ Permit #: . _

KCC Office Use ONLY

(] Letter of Confidentiality Recetved
Date:

D Confidentlal Rel Date:

[7_1 Wireline Log Racelved

D Geologist Report Recelvad

(] uic oistribution — .

ALT 10 Tl Approved by; 2=t oo 00182017 |




- T

1084109
__ Lease Name; BAILEY-KRIETLER well #; _36-A _

Sec. 27 Twp2l s R.21 7] East []wWest County: ‘Anderson

Operator Name: Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

. _

|

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ves No ! Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [[] sampte
{Attach Additional Shests) |
Name Top Datum

oil sand 569

Cores Taken [ Yes No dk sand 571
Electric Log Run Yes [Ino
Electric Log Submitted Elactronically Yes [No shale 602
(i no, Submit Copy)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [CYes INo

List All E. Logs Run:

Garnma Ray/Neutron/CCL
Drillers Log

CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Repoit all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

e Size Hole Size Casing Weight Satting Type of Type and Pel‘:cenlr
Purpose of Siring Drilled Set (In 0.0) Lbs. Ft. Depth Cement | Additives__

——

surface 9875 10 20 o l Paortiand

{

produclion 5.625 10 5986

NSRS — i

t

—_— S — -

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Furpose: Depth ' qynq of Cament # Sacks Used | Type and Parcent Addiives

Perforato Top Bottam

Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone

l .
| Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squsaeze Record

N Spacify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used)

I}
!
20 ; 559 - 569

p—

+

4. —_—

TUBING RECORD: Siza: Set Al

Packer At; Liner Run:

— JR—

Data of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. - Producing Mathod:
L: Flowing |:| Pumping E] Gas Lift fﬂ Other (Explain) . _ —

LR— — . m ———

Estimatad Production Qi Bbls, ‘, Gas Mcf Waler Bbls, Gas-Qit Ratio
Per 24 Hours

RV —— e

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: i PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

Jvented { ]Soid ! 'Usedon Lease [Jopentole  [(Jpet. [ ]DuatyComp. (| Commingled
‘ ' {Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
{If vantad, Submit AC-18)

("] other (Specity -

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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180
20
54
31
28

10
17

8

8

8
29
14

9
8
2
K

R.J. Enterprise

22082 NE Neosho RD
Garnett, KS 66032

Bailey Krietler 36-A

soil
clay/rock
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
sandy shale
bkn sand
oil sand
dk sand
shale

3
15
38
47
53
96

104
120
126
145
325
345
399
430
458
468
485
493
501
509
538
552
561
569
571
602

Start 4-23-2012
Finish 4-24-2012

set20' 7"
ran 586’ 2 7/8
cemented to surface 60 sxs

good show
good show
show

T.D.




GARNETT TRUE VALUE HOMECENTER
410 N Maple
Garnett, KS 66032
{785} 448-7106 FAX {785} 448-7135

Customer Copy

INVOICE

THIS COPY MUST REMAIN AT
MERCHANT AT ALL TIMES!

Invaoice:

10184186

Time:

Ship

Invoice Date: 04117112

10:31:15
pae: 0417112

st op #: JIM Acctrap codo: oveDats:  05/08/12 | REPRINT

Sold To: ROGER KENT ship Te: ROGER KENT

22082 NE NEOSHO RD (785) 4486995 NOT FOR HOUSE USE
GARNETT, KS 66032

(785) 448-6395

Customer ¥ 0000357 Custemer PO

8TH
T130

SHIP {Li UM - DESCRIPTION

EXTENSION

560.00} P} BAG FLY ASH MIX 80 LBS PER BAG
4.00{P! PL MONARCH PALLET

[SHPVIA  ANDERSON GOUNTY

lﬂuzoav CHECKEDBY DATE SHIPPED  DRIVER " Sales total $3582.40

3522.40
60.00

[ RECEIVED COMPLEYE AND IN GOOD CONDITION ~——

ax #

axable 3582.40
Non-taxable .
X i 0 m}s‘mm 270,43

1 - Customer Copy

I TOTAL $3861 .BSH

0 0 0 0 O O




¥
- GARNETT TRUE VALUE HOMECENTER Gustomer Copy
410 N Maple
- KS 66032 INVOICE
{785} 448-71068 FAX {785} 448-7135 WM"
Page: 1 Invoice: 10183991
Seocial Tae: 07:38:52
tnstructions ShipDme: O4/12112
: tewoice Qe 04M12M2
snm!:‘ JIM Acxt top cooe: bwbme:  05/08/12 | REPRINT
Soid Yoo ROGER KENT ghip T ROGER KENT
NE NEOSHO RD (7e5) 4456095  NOT FOR HOUSE USE
GARNETT, KS 68032
o (785) 448-6005
Cuomer & 0000357 Cusinmer PO: Owdar By: o
popingD?t T130
QRDER SHIP {Lj UM ITEM# - DESCRIFTION Alt Prica/Uom PRICE | EXTENSION
-33.00 33.00iP PL. |CPMP MONARCH PALLET 15.0000 ~. 15.0000 ~495.00
540.00 540.00| P; BAG {CPPC PORTLAND CEMENT-943 8.4900 Bac 8.4900 4584.60
-
BY  CHECKEDBY t‘mss:m DRIVER _—W'— $4089,60
EHPVIA  ANDERSON COUNTY
RECEVED CONMPLETE AND) R QOUD COMOITION axabls 4089.60
0.00
xd Sales tax 318.99
[ToraL__ saq0s59
1 - Customer Copy

0 0
Sl . . : ; ; :
il Sl SRiNE SRIE IS NN A NN K }' A L mm




